
Virginia AHPERD 2022 2023 Board of Directors 

First Last Name Position Division Preferred Email 

Michael Maina Executive Director Executive Committee info@virginiaahperd.org 

Liz Payne Parliamentarian Executive Committee lpayne94@cox.net 

Megan McLaughlin Past President Executive Committee megan_mclaughlin@ccpsnet.net 

Donna Wilbur President Executive Committee dwilbur@fcps.edu 

Danielle Christian President Elect Executive Committee daniellechristian184@gmail.com 

Stevie Gray Past VP Dance Srgray1@henrico.k12.va.us 

Kim Gentry VP Dance kgentry@k12albemarle.org 

Victor Spadaro VP Elect Dance victor.spadaro@apsva.us 

Vacant Past VP General 

Adam Otstot VP General adam.otstot@wjccschools.org 

Lei Dunn VP Elect General Lei.Dunn@vbschools.com 

William A. Smith Student Section Chair General wsmi6593@students.vsu.edu 

Denver Francis McKenzie Student Sec. Chair Elect General dfra1957@students.vsu.edu 

Vacant Past VP Health 

Jessica Bayliss VP Health jhbayliss89@gmail.com 

Dani Werner VP Elect Health dwerner@rockingham.k12.va.us 

Rob Mages Past VP Physical Education robert.mages@vbschools.com 

Amanda Campbell VP Physical Education acampbel@bridgewater.edu 

Patrick Noel VP Elect Physical Education pmnoel@fcps.edu 

AJ Kulp Past VP 
Recreation, Sport, and 

Fitness 
austinkulp@spsk12.net 

Brandon Kimble VP 
Recreation, Sport, and 

Fitness 
bkimble@vsu.edu 

Raymond Crowell VP Elect 
Recreation, Sport, and 

Fitness 
IBODYPUMP@COMCAST.NET 
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